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Call Brookside Show Park @
916-682-1403 to setup your Showcation

Reserve an RV to stay local and enjoy
the evenings

Reserve a golf cart for easy fravel
around the grounds

Hookups for your own Living Quarters
Trailer

Satellite
We are your local
AVEnUE D) ...oioish an
Call Today! (916) 616 4743 DIRECTV retailer.

Your home or RV is one of the biggest investments that you will make in your life.
We will treat your home with nothing but respect. We take the time that is needed
to ensure you receive the highest quality installation. Our fine professionals are

always willing and available to assist you in any questions or service issues you
may have with your satellite system.

—
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AND REAL ESTATIE & Real Estate
--------- . FHARE.org Ranch or
............................................................................. Residential

Just one Call!

Lorraine Smith
916 584 5407
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the Brookside Splash
List of Officials

LET'S SHOW
BEACH PARTY

ALMADEN
FARMS

mWINE COUNTRY

CLASSIC

LET'S SHOW
FALL FESTIVAL

LANGER EQUESTRIANS & THE NORCAL HUNTER JUMPER ASSOC. PRESENT

me2017 NORCAL
MEDAL FINALS HORSE SHOW

JUDGES

Melissa Kalember, Hunters and Equitation
Nicole Fowler, Hunters and Equitation
Lauren Wasserman, Jumpers

COURSE DESIGNER

TBD
STAFF
Bill Madden Facility Manager Anderson Burney Starter/Announcer
Nancy Gannon Show Manager Trevor Peterson  Starter/Announcer

Lauren Wasserman  Show Secretary Natalie Roberts Starter/Announcer
Megan Hainze Office

Farrier on-site Sunday - Derek Stanley

Mail to: Nancy Gannon
P.0 Box 2890 - Fair Oaks, CA 95628
ndgannon@comcast.net

For further information call/text/email
Nancy Gannon: 916-813-6214 ndgannon@comcast.net

Brookside Show Office (916) 682-1403
Feed and bedding orders:
Before Show: (916) 813-6214 During Show: (916) 682-1403




June 23-25, 2017

the Brookside Splash

BR
Sl P One horse per entry form please #
Horse Name Age Color Sex Height
Trainer Address City/St ZIP
Home # Barn # Fax # Barn Name
( ) ( ) ( )
Owner Address City/St ZIP
Home # E-Mail SSN#
( )
Rider A Address City/St ZIP Date of Birth
Home # E-Mail
( )
Rider B Address City/St ZIP Date of Birth
Home # E-Mail
( )

Classes for Rider A

Classes for Rider B

I, the undersigned, assume full risk and responsibility and agree to indemnify and save harmless BROOKSIDE
SHOW PARK, INC and SAHJA, it’s owners, empoyees, agents, and director’s thereof, all and singular from and
against any and all liability for injury, loss, costs or expenses or any claims thereof of whatever nature arising or
to arise for or on account, or by reason of the entry or entries hereby made by or for myself, person(s) handling
or riding my entry, my family or guests.

I hereby represent that entry/entries made on behalf of exhibitors under the age of 18, that I am one of the
parents or a duly appointed legal guardian, and as such am entitled to make this entry for or on behalf of such
minor exhibitor.

Signature of Rider A (Must be 18 or over, otherwise signature of Parent/Guardian Rider’s Age

Signature of Rider B (Must be 18 or over, otherwise signature of Parent/Guardian

Rider’s Age

MUST BE 18 OR OVER TO SIGN!!! MINORS MUST HAVE PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE
PRIOR TO RELEASE OF ENTRY NUMBER.

RIDERS NUMBERS WILL NOT BE RELEASED WITHOUT AN OPEN CHECK ON FILE IN THE HORSE SHOW OFFICE

Deposit Recieved

Balance

Stalls @ $110
Entry Fees (oo™ o —
Pre-Entries for stalls due Drug fee __$5.00
June 15. Entries due SAHJA fee __$2.00
June 15. No open checks  Facility Fee __$5.00
for stalls and schooling Schooling @ $25
fees. Reg classes @ $20ea
Make checks Jackpot
payable to “Brookside” classes @ $20
and mail to Hunter Derby @ $65
. P.O. Box 2890 Other
Fair Oaks, CA 95628 RV @ $125
FOR OFFICE USE
Total
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June 23-25, 2017

SPLASH

BROOKRSIDE

SATURDAY
Hunter 1 - 8:00

SUNDAY
Hunter 1 - 8:00

14

Hunter 1 - 8:00
Warm Up 2'6"
Training Hunters 2’6"
Training Handy Hunters 2'6"
Kindergarten Hunters 2'9”
Kindergarten Handy Hunters 2'9”
Childrens Hunters 2'9"-3'0"
Childrens Handy Hunters 2'9”-3'0"
Adult Amateur Hunters 2'9"-3'0"
Adult Amateur Handy Hunters 2'9-3'0"
2pm start
0 Brookside Surf Derby Jr/Am

2’6",2!9"

Warm Up 2’6"

Low Open Hunters 2’6"

Low Open Handy Hunters 26"
Low Child/Adult Hunters 2’6"
Low Child/Adult Handy Hunters 2’6"
$100 Low Open Hunters 26"
SAHJA Mini Medal 26"
Junior Equitation 2'9”-3'0"
Amateur Equitation 29”-3'0"
Junior Equitation Flat
Amateur Equitation Flat
Modified Hunters 3’0"
Modified Hunters U/S

Brookside Breeze Hunter Derby Open
2!6”_2!9"

Hunter 2 - 8:00

Warm Up 2'6"
Low Open Hunters 2’6"
Low Child/Adult Hunters 2'6"

Low Open Hunters U/S

Low Child/Adult Hunters U/S

Junior Equitation 2'9"-3'0"
Amateur Equitation 2'9"-3'0"
SAHJA Child/Adult Medal 2'9”-3'0"
Childrens’ Hunters 2'9"-3'0"
Adult Amateur Hunters 2'9"-3'0"
Childrens Hunters U/S

Adult Amateur Hunters U/S

Modified Hunters 30"
Modified Handy Hunters 30"

Hunter 2 - 8:00

Hunter 2 - 9:00

Walk Only

Walk Trot Rookie Rider

Walk Trot Pleasure Open

Walk Trot Equitation Open

Junior Pleasure

Senior Pleasure

Warm Up Hunters x-bars

Cross Rail Hunters 18"

Cross Rail Hunters 18"

Really Low Hunters (verticals) 18"

Beginning Hunters 2'0”

Short Stirrup Hunters 20"
0 Long Stirrup Hunters 2’0"
1 Pony Hunters 2'3"
2 Pony Hunters U/S

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Pleasure Horse

Pleasure Pony

Pleasure Open

Short Stirrup Equitation Flat
Long Stirrup Equitation Flat
Walk Only

Walk Trot Rookie Rider
Walk Trot Pleasure Open
Walk Trot Pleasure 8&U
Walk Trot Equitation 8&U
Leadline 7&U

Mini Stirrup Hunters xbars
Mini Stirrup Hunters U/S
Beginning Hunters 2’0"
Short Stirrup Hunters 2’0"
Long Stirrup Hunters 2’0"
Warm Up 2'3"

Pony Hunters 23"

SAHJA Pony Medal 23"

125

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Brookside Splash Hunter Derby 2’0"

Short Stirrup Pleasure

Long Stirrup Pleasure

Walk Trot Equitation Open
Walk Trot Equitation 8&U
Walk Trot Hunters 8&U

Warm Up Hunters x bars
Cross Rail Hunters x bars
Mini Stirrup Equitation x bars
Mini Stirrup Equitation Flat

Short Stirrup Equitation 2'0”
Long Stirrup Equitation 2'0”
$100 Short/Long Hunters 2'0”
Pony Hunters 2'3"
Pony Handy Hunters 2'3"

co~NoOUVTRWN -

20
20
20
20
20
20

Jumpers - 9:00

18" Jumpers

Beginning Jumpers 2’0"

Hopeful Jumpers 2’3" .70M

Low Training Jumpers 2’5" .75M
Low Ch/AA Jumpers 2’5" .75M
.85M Jumpers

.90M Jumpers

.95M Jumpers

4PM Start

0 Jackpot 2’3" .70M
1 Jackpot 2’5" .75M
2 Jackpot 2’7" .80M
3 Jackpot 29" .85M
4 Jackpot 211" .90M
5 Jackpot 3'1” .95M

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Jumpers - 8:00

18" Jumpers

Beginning Jumpers

Hopeful Jumpers 2’3 .70m

Pony Jumpers 2’3" .70M

Low Training Jumpers 2’5" .75M
$100 Low Ch/AA Jumpers 2’5" .75M
Kindergarten Jumpers
Kindergarten Jumpers
Cloverleaf

Child/AA Jumpers

Training Jumpers

Training Jumpers

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Jumpers - 8:00

Beginning Jumpers

Hopeful Jumpers 2’3" .70m

Pony Jumpers 2’3" .70M

Low Training Jumpers 2’5" .75M
Low Ch/AA Jumpers 2’5" .75M
Kindergarten Jumpers
Kindergarten Jumpers

Child/AA Jumpers

Training Jumpers

Training Jumpers
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RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS

RULES: US Equestrian Federation and SAHJA
guidelines will be followed. The decision of the
management and judges are final.

ENTRY FEES: All regular classes are $20.00.
Jumper and Hunter Jackpot classes are $20.00.
Hunter Derby classes are $65.00. Stalls are
available with pre-payment for $110.00. Day
stalls are available with pre-payment for $50.00.
A $25.00 schooling fee and a $2.00 SAHJA fee
will be charged to each horse. If you do not school
on Thursday it is your responsibility to notify the
office. Reserve stalls by June 15th.

BILLING: There will be a $25 charge on all
returned checks. No numbers will be issued
without an open check on file in the office. A $25
charge will be assessed to any accounts that must
be billed after the show’s conclusion.

AWARDS: Awards to first, ribbons to fifth.

ATTIRE: Boots, collared shirts, approved helmets
and breeches are required.

DOGS: All dogs must be leashed and the leash
must be in control of a responsible human
handler. Those in non-compliance may be fined an
additional $25 which will be added to the owner’s
bill, fine is at management’s discretion.

CLASS SIZE:Classes with 4 entries or less may
be combined or canceled. If entries warrant, large
classes will be split.

ROOKIE RIDER CLASS: Open to riders in their
first year of showing.

SHORT STIRRUP: Open to riders 11 and under
that are not competing in any class at this show
with fences 3’0" or higher or have never shown in
previous years over fences 3’0" or higher.

LONG STIRRUP: Open to riders 12 & over that
have never shown over fences 3’0" or highet.

PONY HUNTERS: Open to ponies 14.2 hands
and under ridden by a junior.

SAHJA QUALIFYING MEDAL CLASSES:
Riders do not need to be SAHJA members.
Points are awarded based on number staring the
class. Five points qualifies for the Finals.

ALMADEN FARMS JR/AM MEDAL: Open to
Junior and Amateur riders. This class may be held
over hunter or jumper type fences, 2’9" in height.
Three riders must enter for the class to count. Any
rider showing in classes with fences over 3’3" in
height at this show may not show in the medal. The
course must include a combination, two changes of
direction and two tests built into the course, i.e.
halt, back, etc. Additional testing is at the judge’s
discretion. Medal Finals will be held in July of
2017 and there is a small entry fee for the medal
finals class.

CLOVERLEAF EQUITATION MEDAL: Open to
Jr. and Amateur riders not showing in any classes
over 3’6" in height. To be judged over a jumper
course of not less than 9 fences at 3’ in height. To be
judged on hands, seat, guidance and control of the
horse on a jumper-type of ride. There will NOT be
a time allowed and a tone WILL be used to signal
the rider to begin the course. Any jumper type bit
or equipment is allowed. Jumping penalties will be
considered in accordance with USEF Equitation
rules. Additional work-offs, after the initial round
will be at the judge’s discretion and any number
of riders may be asked for additional work. At
least three riders must complete the course for the
class to count. First and second place in the class
qualify for the finals to be held at the Let’s Show
Fall Festival October 2017. Awards at the finals
through 8th.

BROOKSIDE SURF DERBY JR/AM 2'6”-2'9":
Open to junior and amateur riders who are not
showing over 3’3" at this show. Horses must have
been entered in 2 other classes at this show.
Riders who have won a 3’0" Hunter Derby at a
USEF rated event are not eligible. Top 10 will
return for a handy round.

BROOKSIDE BREEZE HUNTER DERBY OPEN
2’6" - 2’9"": Open to all riders. Horses must have
been entered in 2 other classes at this show. Top
10 will return for a handy round.

BROOKSIDE SPLASH HUNTER DERBY 2’0”:
Open to junior and amateur riders who are
showing in short stirrup, long stirrup, or pony
hunters at this show. Must have shown in two
classes in a respective division. Riders jumping
over 2’6" are not eligible. Riders who have won 1
3’0" hunter derby at a USEF rated event are not
eligible. This is a single round derby

NANCY GANNON . 9216-813-6214
ndgannon@comcast.net

STABLE MIX"

fo/b Healtticnr, #W% Aorses

Get the most from
your jumper!

All the nutrients in a balanced
feed your horse will love.

Performance Stable Mix
delivers all the nutrients,
vitamins and minerals your
jumper needs to be at

peak performance.

Read the ingredients,
no molasses or sugars added,
just quality feed horses love.

ELK GROVE MILLING, INC.

ESTABLISHED 1982




72956 VD ‘@019 |3
pooy Youny As|poig OZ | | |

AdVYd MOHS

AAIHIO0Yd

)
A

‘\\‘

N

\




