











(916) 478-9000



(916) 851-1550

(916) 631-7500

(916) 691-1900











686-8543 916)

916) 686-6622

(916) 525-1575



Call Brookside Show Park @ 916-682-1403 to setup your Showcation

Reserve an RV to stay local and enjoy the evenings

Reserve a golf cart for easy travel around the grounds

Hookups for your own Living Quarters Trailer



Your home or RV is one of the biggest investments that you will make in your life. We will treat your home with nothing but respect. We take the time that is needed to ensure you receive the highest quality installation. Our fine professionals are always willing and available to assist you in any questions or service issues you may have with your satellite system.



www.FHARE.org

Located in:
FOLSOM HAYWARD
916-542-1542 415-320-9817
PLACERVILLE
530-350-9200

Future Homes & Real Estate

Ranch or Residential

Just one Call!

Lorraine Smith 916 584 5407

Mark your calendars for

2017

BEACH PARTY

JUNE 7 - 11
USEF REGIONAL 1, JUMPER 3,
PCHA. NORCAL. SAHJA

JULY 13 - 16 ALMADEN FARMS

CLASSIC

AUG. 17 - 20 USEF REGIONAL 1, JUMPER 2, PCHA, NORCAL, SAHJA

OCT. 5 - 8 LET'S SHOW
USEF REGIONAL 1, JUMPER 1,
PCHA, NORCAL, SAHJA
FALL FESTIVAL

LANGER EQUESTRIANS & THE NORCAL HUNTER JUMPER ASSOC. PRESENT

THE 2017 NORCAL MEDAL FINALS HORSE SHOW

OCT. 11 - 15 USEF NATIONAL, JUMPER 2, PCHA, NORCAL

the Brookside Splash List of Officials

JUDGES

Melissa Kalember, Hunters and Equitation Nicole Fowler, Hunters and Equitation Lauren Wasserman, Jumpers

COURSE DESIGNER TBD

STAFF

Bill Madden Nancy Gannon Lauren Wasserman Megan Hainze

Facility Manager Show Manager Show Secretary Office Anderson Burney Starter/Announcer Trevor Peterson Starter/Announcer Natalie Roberts Starter/Announcer

Farrier on-site Sunday - Derek Stanley

Mail to: Nancy Gannon P.O Box 2890 - Fair Oaks, CA 95628 ndgannon@comcast.net

For further information call/text/email Nancy Gannon: 916-813-6214 ndgannon@comcast.net

Brookside Show Office (916) 682-1403 Feed and bedding orders:

Before Show: (916) 813-6214 During Show: (916) 682-1403

1,7,7
1,3
17
BROOK SIDE
EQUESTRIAN PARK

the Drookeide Coloch June 23-25, 2017

BROOKSIDE UIE	STOOKS	side Sp	nasn	One hors	se per entry	j form plea	ise							#		
Horse Name										Age	Color	Sex		Height		
Trainer Address				is					City/St			ZIP				
Home # () Barn # ()					Fax # Barn Na				Name							
Owner				Address					City/St			ZIP				
Home # ()					E-Mail				SSI			#				
Rider A Address				35	·				City/St				ZIP		Date of Birth	
Home # ()					E-Mail											
Rider B Address								City/St			ZIP		Date of Birth			
Home # ()					E-Mail											
Classes for Rider A																
Classes for Rider B																
		RIDERS	NUMBERS	WILL NOT	BE RELEASE	ED WITHOUT	AN OPEN	СНЕСК С	ON FII	LE IN THE H	ORSE SHO	W OFF	ICE			
I, the undersigned, assume full risk and responsibility and agree to indemnify and save harmless BROOKSIDE SHOW PARK, INC and SAHJA, it's owners, empoyees, agents, and director's thereof, all and singular from and against any and all liability for injury, loss, costs or expenses or any claims thereof of whatever nature arising or to arise for or on account, or by reason of the entry or entries hereby made by or for myself, person(s) handling or riding my entry, my family or guests. I hereby represent that entry/entries made on behalf of exhibitors under the age of 18, that I am one of the							r I	Pre-Entries for stalls due June 15. Entries due June 15. No open checks for stalls and schooling fees. Make checks payable to "Brookside" and mail to P.O. Box 2890 Fair Oaks, CA 95628			Stalls @ \$110 Day Stalls @ \$50 Drug fee SAHJA fee Facility Fee Schooling @ \$25 Reg classes @ \$20ea Jackpot classes @ \$20 Hunter Derby @ \$65 Other RV @ \$125			\$5.00 \$2.00 \$5.00		
parents or a duly appointed legal guardian, and as such am entitled to make this entry for or on behalf of such minor exhibitor. Signature of Rider A (Must be 18 or over, otherwise signature of Parent/Guardian Rider's Age														 		
Signature of Rider B (Must be 18 or over, otherwise signature of Parent/Guardian Rider's Age MUST BE 18 OR OVER TO SIGN!!! MINORS MUST HAVE PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF ENTRY NUMBER.						F	FOR OFFICE USE Total Deposit Balance			osit Rec	cieved					



FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY					
Hunter 1 - 8:00	Hunter 1 - 8:00	Hunter 1 - 8:00					
42 Warm Up 2'6" 43 Training Hunters 2'6" 44 Training Handy Hunters 2'6" 45 Kindergarten Hunters 2'9" 46 Kindergarten Handy Hunters 2'9" 47 Childrens Hunters 2'9"-3'0" 48 Childrens Handy Hunters 2'9"-3'0" 49 Adult Amateur Hunters 2'9"-3'0" 50 Adult Amateur Handy Hunters 2'9"-3'0"	51 Warm Up 2'6" 52 Low Open Hunters 2'6" 53 Low Open Handy Hunters 2'6" 54 Low Child/Adult Hunters 2'6" 55 Low Child/Adult Handy Hunters 2'6" 56 \$100 Low Open Hunters 2'6" 57 SAHJA Mini Medal 2'6" 58 Junior Equitation 2'9"-3'0" 59 Amateur Equitation 2'9"-3'0" 74 Junior Equitation Flat 75 Amateur Equitation Flat 60 Modified Hunters 3'0" 61 Modified Hunters U/S	66 Warm Up 2'6" 67 Low Open Hunters 2'6" 68 Low Child/Adult Hunters 2'6" 69 Low Open Hunters U/S 70 Low Child/Adult Hunters U/S 71 Junior Equitation 2'9"-3'0" 72 Amateur Equitation 2'9"-3'0" 73 SAHJA Child/Adult Medal 2'9"-3'0" 76 Childrens' Hunters 2'9"-3'0" 77 Adult Amateur Hunters 2'9"-3'0" 78 Childrens Hunters U/S 79 Adult Amateur Hunters U/S					
140 Brookside Surf Derby Jr/Am 2'6"/2'9"	65 Brookside Breeze Hunter Derby Open 2'6"-2'9"	80 Modified Hunters 3'0" 81 Modified Handy Hunters 3'0"					
Hunter 2 – 9:00	Hunter 2 – 8:00	Hunter 2 - 8:00					
90 Walk Only 91 Walk Trot Rookie Rider 92 Walk Trot Pleasure Open 93 Walk Trot Equitation Open 40 Junior Pleasure 41 Senior Pleasure 94 Warm Up Hunters x-bars 95 Cross Rail Hunters 18" 96 Cross Rail Hunters 18" 97 Really Low Hunters (verticals) 18" 98 Beginning Hunters 2'0" 99 Short Stirrup Hunters 2'0" 100 Long Stirrup Hunters 2'0" 101 Pony Hunters 2'3" 102 Pony Hunters U/S	103 Pleasure Horse 104 Pleasure Pony 105 Pleasure Open 106 Short Stirrup Equitation Flat 107 Long Stirrup Equitation Flat 108 Walk Only 109 Walk Trot Rookie Rider 110 Walk Trot Pleasure Open 111 Walk Trot Pleasure 8&U 112 Walk Trot Equitation 8&U 113 Leadline 7&U 114 Mini Stirrup Hunters xbars 115 Mini Stirrup Hunters U/S 116 Beginning Hunters 2'0" 117 Short Stirrup Hunters 2'0" 118 Long Stirrup Hunters 2'0" 119 Warm Up 2'3" 120 Pony Hunters 2'3" 121 SAHJA Pony Medal 2'3"	125 Brookside Splash Hunter Derby 2'0" 126 Short Stirrup Pleasure 127 Long Stirrup Pleasure 128 Walk Trot Equitation Open 129 Walk Trot Equitation 8&U 130 Walk Trot Hunters 8&U 131 Warm Up Hunters x bars 132 Cross Rail Hunters x bars 133 Mini Stirrup Equitation x bars 134 Mini Stirrup Equitation Flat 135 Short Stirrup Equitation 2'0" 136 Long Stirrup Equitation 2'0" 137 \$100 Short/Long Hunters 2'0" 138 Pony Hunters 2'3" 139 Pony Handy Hunters 2'3"					
Jumpers – 9:00	Jumpers – 8:00	Jumpers - 8:00					
1 18" Jumpers 2 Beginning Jumpers 2'0" 3 Hopeful Jumpers 2'3" .70M 4 Low Training Jumpers 2'5" .75M 5 Low Ch/AA Jumpers 2'5" .75M 6 .85M Jumpers 7 .90M Jumpers 8 .95M Jumpers 8 .95M Jumpers 4PM Start 200 Jackpot 2'3" .70M 201 Jackpot 2'5" .75M 202 Jackpot 2'7" .80M 203 Jackpot 2'9" .85M 204 Jackpot 2'11" .90M 205 Jackpot 3'1" .95M	9 18" Jumpers 10 Beginning Jumpers 11 Hopeful Jumpers 2'3' .70m 12 Pony Jumpers 2'3" .70M 13 Low Training Jumpers 2'5" .75M 14 \$100 Low Ch/AA Jumpers 2'5" .75M 15 Kindergarten Jumpers 16 Kindergarten Jumpers 17 Cloverleaf 18 Child/AA Jumpers 19 Training Jumpers 20 Training Jumpers	21 Beginning Jumpers 22 Hopeful Jumpers 2'3' .70m 23 Pony Jumpers 2'3" .70M 24 Low Training Jumpers 2'5" .75M 25 Low Ch/AA Jumpers 2'5" .75M 26 Kindergarten Jumpers 27 Kindergarten Jumpers 28 Child/AA Jumpers 29 Training Jumpers 30 Training Jumpers					

RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS

RULES: US Equestrian Federation and SAHJA guidelines will be followed. The decision of the management and judges are final.

ENTRY FEES: All regular classes are \$20.00. Jumper and Hunter Jackpot classes are \$20.00. Hunter Derby classes are \$65.00. Stalls are available with pre-payment for \$110.00. Day stalls are available with pre-payment for \$50.00. A \$25.00 schooling fee and a \$2.00 SAHJA fee will be charged to each horse. If you do not school on Thursday it is your responsibility to notify the office. Reserve stalls by June 15th.

BILLING: There will be a \$25 charge on all returned checks. No numbers will be issued without an open check on file in the office. A \$25 charge will be assessed to any accounts that must be billed after the show's conclusion.

AWARDS: Awards to first, ribbons to fifth.

ATTIRE: Boots, collared shirts, approved helmets and breeches are required.

DOGS: All dogs must be leashed and the leash must be in control of a responsible human handler. Those in non-compliance may be fined an additional \$25 which will be added to the owner's bill, fine is at management's discretion.

CLASS SIZE:Classes with 4 entries or less may be combined or canceled. If entries warrant, large classes will be split.

ROOKIE RIDER CLASS: Open to riders in their first year of showing.

SHORT STIRRUP: Open to riders 11 and under that are not competing in any class at this show with fences 3'0" or higher or have never shown in previous years over fences 3'0" or higher.

LONG STIRRUP: Open to riders 12 & over that have never shown over fences 3'0" or higher.

PONY HUNTERS: Open to ponies 14.2 hands and under ridden by a junior.

SAHJA QUALIFYING MEDAL CLASSES: Riders do not need to be SAHJA members. Points are awarded based on number staring the class. Five points qualifies for the Finals.

ALMADEN FARMS JR/AM MEDAL: Open to Junior and Amateur riders. This class may be held over hunter or jumper type fences, 2'9" in height. Three riders must enter for the class to count. Any rider showing in classes with fences over 3'3" in height at this show may not show in the medal. The course must include a combination, two changes of direction and two tests built into the course, i.e. halt, back, etc. Additional testing is at the judge's discretion. Medal Finals will be held in July of 2017 and there is a small entry fee for the medal finals class.

CLOVERLEAF EQUITATION MEDAL: Open to Jr. and Amateur riders not showing in any classes over 3'6" in height. To be judged over a jumper course of not less than 9 fences at 3' in height. To be judged on hands, seat, guidance and control of the horse on a jumper-type of ride. There will NOT be a time allowed and a tone WILL be used to signal the rider to begin the course. Any jumper type bit or equipment is allowed. Jumping penalties will be considered in accordance with USEF Equitation rules. Additional work-offs, after the initial round will be at the judge's discretion and any number of riders may be asked for additional work. At least three riders must complete the course for the class to count. First and second place in the class qualify for the finals to be held at the Let's Show Fall Festival October 2017. Awards at the finals through 8th.

BROOKSIDE SURF DERBY JR/AM 2'6"-2'9":

Open to junior and amateur riders who are not showing over 3'3" at this show. Horses must have been entered in 2 other classes at this show. Riders who have won a 3'0" Hunter Derby at a USEF rated event are not eligible. Top 10 will return for a handy round.

BROOKSIDE BREEZE HUNTER DERBY OPEN

2'6" - 2'9": Open to all riders. Horses must have been entered in 2 other classes at this show. Top 10 will return for a handy round.

BROOKSIDE SPLASH HUNTER DERBY 2'0":

Open to junior and amateur riders who are showing in short stirrup, long stirrup, or pony hunters at this show. Must have shown in two classes in a respective division. Riders jumping over 2'6" are not eligible. Riders who have won 1 3'0" hunter derby at a USEF rated event are not eligible. This is a single round derby



NANCY GANNON • 916-813-6214 ndgannon@comcast.net

STABLE MIX For Healthier, Happier Horses

Get the most from your jumper!

All the nutrients in a balanced feed your horse will love.

Performance Stable Mix delivers all the nutrients, vitamins and minerals your jumper needs to be at peak performance.

Read the ingredients, no molasses or sugars added, just quality feed horses love.



ELK GROVE MILLING, INC.

